
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus 
Title 

Second Amendment to the Agreement with Bryant Miller Olive P.A. for Bond 
Counsel services. 

Granicus ID# 24-0380D Reference # 145-0293-P(SS) Date 17-Apr-2024 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract 
(Y/N)  No Original Amount $ 

Fund(s) 1040 Amount of Change (+/-) $ 
Cost Center(s) 381210 Total Amount  $225,000/year 
Program(s) 1989 Amount Available Total: $225,000 
Account(s) 5311031 Included in Applicable 

Budget? (Y/N) No Fiscal Year(s) FY24 – FY25 
Description & Comments 

 
 
This amendment to the current agreement with Bryant Miller Olive, P.A. (BMO) changes the 
payment terms to a not-to-exceed amount of $225,000 per year. This amendment is needed to 
allow BMO to assist the County in the potential issuance of bonds related to a new St. 
Petersburg baseball stadium project. 
 
This specific item is not budgeted in FY24, but appropriations are available in other accounts 
within the budgetary control. A budget amendment for FY24 will be submitted for Board 
approval in May 2024. This new contract will be reflected in the FY25 budget request. 
 
 

 
Analyst:  Jim Abernathy    Ok to Sign:   
 
 


